December 13th, 2023

Minutes

Coral Township 6550 Olson rd. Union IL 60180 Laurie Cisneros E Renee Hill Suellen Lopez Roy Money

At 7:00 pm, Supervisor William Damisch called the meeting to order.

A quorum was established followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of November 8th, 2023 minutes. Roy Money made a motion to accept the minutes. Laurie Cisneros seconded the motion. 5 votes yes, Passed.

Town Hall- None

Supervisor Report-William Damisch no update

Highway Commissioner Report – Seth Damisch discussed paving for next year and that all the trucks are ready for the winter.

Assessor Report – Rich Kaszniak discussed that there are 11 appeals that are being worked on.

Treasurers Report- E Renee Hill made a motion to accept, pending audit. Suellen Lopez seconded 5 votes yes, Passed.

Treasurers Report Highway Nov 2023- E Renee Hill made a motion to accept, pending audit. Roy Money seconded 5 votes yes, Passed.

Township bills- Laurie Cisneros remove check 1185 and made a motion to accept, pending audit. E Renee Hill seconded the motion. 5 votes yes, Passed. * Check number listed as 1186 was changed to check number 1179

Highway bills-Roy Money made a motion to accept, pending audit. Laurie Cisnero seconded. 5 votes yes, passed.

Unfinished Business- Laurie Cisneros and Holly Money discussed new options for the website. E Renee Hill made a motion to use Kirk Schnable to build and maintain website. Roy Money seconded 5 votes yes, Passed

New business- Township levy for 2024 approved

Highway levy for 2024 approved.

Laurie Cisneros discussed the planning committee. E Renee Hill made a motion to add agenda item for planning commission report below the assessor report. Suellen Lopez seconded 5 votes yes, Passed.

Bill Damisch discussed the cemetery account fixing headstones.

E Renee Hill discussed the new law going into effect Jan 2024 about PTO.

Town Hall Follow Up- None

With no further business, Suellen Lopez made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Roy Money seconded the motion 5 votes yes, Passed.

Adjourned 8:05 pm

Respectfully submitted,

Holly Money - Coral Township Clerk